QUALITY4RICJMODELJERODUCTS]

YL RBEE

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

1Z4SRSCALERRACINGEMONSTERRTRUGKS

THIS IS NOT TOY !

® DO NOT USE WITH CHILDREN UNDER 14 YEARS OF AGE OR WITHOUT ADULT SUPERVISION.
® MODEL PAINTING IS NOT A FART OF THIS KIT.

® PAINT IS NOT INCLUDED.

® NOT INCLUDED : ELECTRIC SPEED CONTROL , BRUSHLESS MOTOR AND BATTERY.

® SOME KIT TYPES MAY NOT INCLUDE ENGINE.
® KIT IN INSTRUCTION MANUAL MAY BE DIFFER FROM PICTURE SHOWN.
® ALL SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE.

FEGFIRA!

e 4MLUTHREMAEBECREBRDNEBFESR -
(FRFERUALEHAEESHEALTIES )

«BRUAEZE HEEXRIRFABSELRENA -

CFEHFTES BILRE RAKERSAEM -
o FETERIERAESD  RILRBEAM -
2R RREBERBEERT  BRASATHEENFBTRA -



® REQUIRED FOR OPERATION / SEREH# MBS 01
® PLASTIC PARTS USED / {EFR¥EB S 1 e 02
® PLASTIC PARTS USED / {EFR¥EBR 2 03
® OPTION PARTS REFERENCE / D@ 1 04
® OPTION PARTS REFERENCE / NBEZH@. 2 05
® INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION / #A5%:R68 06
¢ TRIES SETTING GUIDE / BREEEERE 25
® SET UP SHEET / SREXR 26
® SPARE PARTS LIST (ENGLISH) / E4FIFR (D) 27
® SPARE PARTS LIST (CHINESE) / Z#4FIR (PX) 28

WARNINGS E&E

This product is not intended for those under 14 years of age without proper adult supervision. The product is not a toy. It
is a precision machine requiring proper assembly and setup to avoid accidents and it is the responsibility of the owner to
operate this product in a safe manner as it can cause serious personal injury and damage to property due to carelessness
or misuse.

SRBEEBHIAAEE - ZERNBSRRI14ENZEER - ZERARNR ' S —OREMHSS - FEERER - RS
WEVEE - DIFfRgS iR Ft ER2EAESNERE  BATTERRBELARERNEALIMEMHBENBASS -

Operate this product within your ability. Do not operate under tired condition.

HEEMENENEBARF - BZERIZEVINR NEMERIE -

Choose an appropriate operating site consisting of flat, smooth ground, and clear open field. Do not operate near build-
ings, high voltage cable lines, or trees to ensure safety operation. Operate in safe area only, away from other people. RC
models are prone to accidents, failures, and crashes due to a variety of reasons including, lack of maintenance, user
error, and radio interference. Users are responsible for their actions and damage or injury occurring during the operation.
BEIB ~ 2 FBIRVFEMZEN - FZEAENE - SBETIFHHANEARMETRIFURREZ 2R - FELZZHMOER @ ZhEAZ -
RCEGZYLIARZEARREAMENTINRBERE - HI10 : RORE - RS RIFERARELRETE - MERS RLUERIL
TERIEBEPHEAMEENESAS -

You should complete a successful pre-run check of your radio equipment and model prior to each run.

ERBVRERFARE @ BISETERIBETEE -

WARNING NOTES E45=I1E

1. Don’t drive your model car when it raining or thundering to keep safety.

RIERER  FAERE FNXAZIT BT EMREE -

2. KEEP your model car in dry normal temperature condition, and keep away from water.

BRMOVEBFREELROBBRIR - MAREMFKTE -

3. Please do not use other optional parts to install our model car if you can not make sure it can match your car or not.
And please do don’t over load or or use it to do breaking local law.
BEREARERMBENN LGRS SAAEN  FAEEARMNERNNRREZRTEF L -
MEFAEZ B - WFAZEILE LR -

4. Please keep car away from fire as it was mostly made by plastic and electric material.

FREFERENR - BRTASMI RHEBNEF SRR -

If you are in doubt of your ability to operate the model, we strongly recommend that you seek assistance from experi-
enced RC users or join your local modeling club to gain the required knowledge and skill. As the manufacture and
distribution, we assume no liability for the use of this product.

R BCHNIRIFEEHBFTER © BfEIBRHTS R EERCIZE AMVRE - BRIASERT DUSI0IEEIX0EEEIRIS -
WR—(EREHIEHD - BFIREREERENENSE -



REQUIRED FOR OPERATION FEREMHMisGm

INCLUDED IN THE KIT
ENRLE

I [

1.5mm Allen Wrench
1. SAmAY 7T AR F

=

2mm Allen Wrench

A 7T AR T

i

17mm Wheel Nut
Wrench

BENARTF

UM-3 Batteries(4pcs)
INWEZ W (450)
& S8 5 (Equipment Needed)

2.5mm Allen Wrench
2.5mATUBIET

29mm - 42mm

Transmitter
f 57 Es
[

n g/s
20
#384

4mm'Smm Allen Wrench
Amm’ Smm7Y AT

*Read the radio manual
before use.

*{E R AR {5 4D AR M E 12 28
BB o

15mm - 21mm

X

O ,
THEx P

SUITABLE SERVO SIZE
RREESR

TOOLS NOT INCLUDED IN THE KIT
TEBAZIAR

X X X
= LR X XXX X
XXX

Phillips Type Screw Drivers (L)
ABE+FRES

S

Phillips Type Screw Drivers (S)
NEFREGES

S h

Needle Nosed Pliers
EL T

Knife
£I7

Curved Scissors
WM

Cross Wrench

nAEF

=

Instant Cemment

3FVEREEIK

Masking Tape
HEE

o e

Precision Caliper
BRER

Brush
il =

Paints
R

01




PLASTIC PARTS USED {FFR%ZB & 1

X1-38 X1-36
DIFF. CASE FRONT C HUB
EEER CHUEE

X1-33
FRONT AND REAR GEAR BOX
Btk EBETe

>

T

XT-18
FRONT AND REAR LOWER ARM
Wi TR

#387G
SHOCK HOLDER

EREEE LT

%

XT-19 XT-22
BUMPER PLASTIC SHOCK PARTS
s i 4R HRBVEIH
Shonk Cap
Washer
E&ﬁ =
3 |
Shock Plastic Shock Plastic
Ball End Ball End
(Short) {Long)
£ 28 9 BB EE
waa(E) (8
XT-17 XT-31 X1-34
FRONT UPPER ARM CENTER DIFF. MOUNT ARM HOLDER
Cifint 40 PR REEEE

Dy
-
3
b4
X

=




XT-29

CHASSIS BRACE
PREEMET

=

X1S-55A
SERVO SAVER
Rl

X1-40

REAR UPRIGHT & UPPER ARM

& HREREERE

RRRRRRRR

X1-42
WING STAY
EERR

XT-28

STONE GUARD
Dil 2

#380
WING
ERR

#395
BATTERY CASE

BHEEES

SYMBOLS USED THROUGHOUT THE INSTRUCTION MANUAL
RIAEH EEBET

Parts Bag Used
ERTHBRS

Apply Screw
Cement
ERSSE

Degrease With & | Do Not Q Tighten Ensure | Ensure Free Gﬂ Contact Adhesive
Motor Spray % .+ | OverTighten SR Free Movement EREEHEERD
ERERHA Bt BoEEwYE Movement| BESEHEE | Contact
Over Tighten Tighten Adhesive
Apply Oil Apply Lubricant True-To-Scale Clockwise Anti-clockwise
AR a‘c:j FFWBED T1ARYE Rotation Rotation
Apply 1:1 JEES 3t 5 E e RE SO
Grease Rotate Rotate
|_Direction | Direction

03




OPTION PARTS REFERENCE MNEZHE 1

FR (A)

}\

_'HH J .

J

1(C

X1S-05 oIl | x1s-07 o] 3l | X15-12 oPT ERERE OPT
Carbon Front Plate CNC Front Knuckle Arm, CNC Suspension Bracket, CNC Suspension Bracket,
L&R RR, -2.5° RR, -3.0°
=]
1pcs 1set 1pcs
X1S-14 X1S-17 2g [ xis-s orT M) OPT
EHC 35|.5|°spension Bracket, Alum.Radio Tray Post Alum.Wing Mount Post Arm Shaft Set
T I & = O s 4pcs
‘ ‘ ——m 2pcs
& \g/ — r—m 4pcs
- 2pcs 3pcs
X1S8-19A OPT X15-19B OPT X18-19C OPT X15-23 OPT
Arm Shaft 3mm (Short) Arm Shaft 3mm (Long) Arm Shaft 4mm CNC Upper Arm Mount (A)
I || I m ( — i
4pcs 4pcs 4pcs g 1pcs
X15-24 X18-25 X15-26 OPT X1S8-28 OPT
CNC Suspension Bracket, CNC Upper Arm Mount (B) CNC Suspension Bracket, CNC Suspension Bracket,
FR (B) RF, -1°

CNC Suspension Bracket,
RF, -2°

CNC Suspension Bracket,
RF, -3°

Diff.Cap Joint(Lightweight)

1pcs 1pcs
X18-29 OPT X18-30 OPT X15-39 X1S-45

Brake.Cap Joint(Lightweight)

2pcs 2pcs
X15-49 OPT X1S-50 OPT X1S-51 OPT X18-53
CNC Servo Saver CNC Front Plate CNC Rear Knuckle Arm CNC Front C Hub (L&R)
Connecting Plate L&R)
1D
1set 1pcs § 1set
X1S-59 OPT XTS-02 OPT XTS-03 OPT XTS-14 OPT
Steel Spur Gear 48T CNC Front Shock Tower 4mm CNC Rear Shock Tower 4mm CNC Chassis Brace (F & R)
(Lightweight)
QD
\ f
1set 1pcs 1set
XTS-15 XTS-18 orT BIRG orT BB OPT
Center CVD Shaft Set (F & R) CVD Shaft Set (F & R) Center CVD Shaft Set 7075-T6 Chassis
(Lightweight) (F & R ) (Lightweight) (Lightweight)
& o o)
— = © (Er—0
(= ® : ® JE= ®
1set 2pcs 1set 1 pcs




OPTION PARTS REFERENCE MNERZHE 2

05

#363 ) #390B . OPT #391 OPT #394 OPT
Alum. Diff Cross Pin 16mm Shock Spring, Soft Alum. Shock Ball End Post 17mm Wheel Locking Nut
(Hard-Coated) (F&R)
(\ — )
=3 = &)
™ ?} =S — =
\ = = |\
' g8 8 =
6pcs — = 1set = dpcs 4pcs
#398 OPT #398A OPT #398B OPT
Ball & Socket Set 6mm Ball 6mm Ball & Socket
TN
=) S, A —~ @)
& & B & 5 /) ()
\Q:/ = \k“fj/ N/ [‘x__/ W) A AN
Nt =/
8pcs 2pcs 6pcs 4pcs 4pcs - 4pcs T 4pcs
#398C OPT #398D OPT #398E OPT #423A OPT
7mm Ball & Socket Tmm Ball Stabilizer Ball End Piston #1.2mm*8 Hole
DS . =~
AN /TN At
) , )
s Y o
dpcs 4pcs = 4pcs 4pcs
#423B OPT #424
Piston ¢ 1.3mm*8 Hole 16mm Rod Guide Set
s @)
P | L
== =
,&:: = Q::f s _'_'5
4pcs 4pcs




ASSEMBLY OF THE FRONT AND REAR DIFF.
B ERERES REOROEIEAGRER

| step 1]

J-03B
2.5%13.8mm Pin

X113

[EJ ASSEMBLY OF THE FRONT AND REAR DIFF. “Tighten the
B E RS e et | WESRBEABRGRER

*Fill the diff oil just level with the top
of the satellite gears.
*sEEHIAEERERETER -

o]

o

A-TTG
4x10mm Washer
B L x16

C

3x12mm
Flat Head Hex Screw
MERTERE ... x8

O —

*Tighten the diff screws in this order.
*EETER SR -

A-87TB *Use the Diff. Oil #7000 for front and #3000 for rear.
4mm *Fill the Diff. case to approx. 80% with the Diff. Oil.
‘gaaagen oz
4mm i *

L2 - [ J— x4 s e i

[l ASSEMBLY OF THE CENTER DIFF.
PREXGWES

Step 1 Step 2

J-03B
2.5%13.8mm Pin X1-13

1 1 S x4

o m
4x4mm
Set Screw

IEfT R X2

06




IZY ASSEMBLY OF THE CENTER DIFF.

PREREBWMIES TaMha cotiles

* AT LR -

Step 1 Step 2

*Fill the diff oil just level with the top
of the satellite gears.
*EFBNAZE=FEWATHAT -

O

A-TTG
4x10mm Washer
B X8
*Tighten the diff screws in this order.
C m KA ETIERT LSRR -
3Ix12mm

Flat Head Hex Screw
MEBATAERE ... x4

A-878 *Use the Diff. Oil #10000 for the center diff.

4mm *Fill the Diff. case to approx. 80% with the Diff. Oil.
il o2 28 S P 000022 650 -

dm +FWO ..x2 +88 3 MBOXEDTY -

[EJ ASSEMBLY OF THE FRONT GEAR CASE

RUESERFEHES

[Step 1]

| X1-33
*Adjust the backlash with the shims.

| * GRERBF R -

J-20
13x16x0.2mm Shim
By

8x16mm Ball Bearing
1B

4x16mm Hex Screw
HENAT R X2

Q oA NN iy il " 5 XT-05B

4x35mm Hex Screw
HENATRRE reeX2

n ASSEMBLY OF THE FRONT ARMS HOLDER

RIEEEEERS

*Caster angle can
be changed to
AorB

#iA/ET -

*NB. use only as matched set "A"
with"A"and "B" with "B".

=EIEEAA RN SRR, ORhE

ERATIRBEEE -

Steering
Characteristics
WEsE
Caster Steering response
@ w (High/22 Degree)| becomes milder.
; ®ES BaRmRLDN
Sxd4mm P (AI22[E)
Set Screw - 4x16mm
IEfT8RA -
. Caster Steering response
/ (Low/20 Degree) | becomes quicker.
. . #®iAMA HaRMRRnE
i X1-19 (1V208)
4x16mm 4x16
Flat Head Hex Screw emm
MEART AR X4

07




ASSEMBLY OF THE FRONT SHOCK STAY
BBERLSHEE

#387H

XT-02B
Step 2

Omm  3x10mm #387H

Q  fwem

3x10mm
Hex Screw

ATl L x4

Q fum

4x10mm
Hex Screw

FAATERRE x4

#387H
3x28mm
Cap Screw

BRAATARRE .. x2

3x10mm

B %sgé?ﬁsév OF THE KNUCKLE ARMS e oo

@ m |8Inp1|

4x4mm

Set Screw

e L x2
4mm

Nylon Nut
EmwE 000 ... x4

o=

X127

Knuckle Arm

Bushing

WAEEE .. x4
o —
#267E

2.5x16.8mm

Pin

EE . x2

X1-28
King Pin Screw
AE#H@HR 000 ... x4

X1-27

% Tighten
#352-B

*The picture shown is the assembly
8X12él,3t‘3mm of right hand side. -'

[E) ASSEMBLY OF THE FRONT SUSPENSION ARMS T
B R AMRIES _ WEBE | G

O |

2.5mm E-Ring
2.5mmENE® .. x4

Q|

3mm E-Ring
3nmEFD | Xt

O

A-TTG
4x10mm Washer
BH

O i "
4x10mm

Set Screw
EfTegs L x2

*Insert the drive shaft into the
cap joint before assembly.

SR I E AP -

3mm ¢
" *4x10mm set screw is used
to adjust ride-height.

*4x10miE {3 ek R R ESEEHE -

\
3
:

I
3

*Approx 2mm ;

*$J2mm

e

X146
3x42.7mm Arm Shaft
3x42. 7mnffE R ...x2

At

X1-46

D-17A
4x74.1mm Arm Shaft
Ax74. 1M ...x2

08



ASSEMBLY OF THE FRONT UPPER ARMS

o Assemble both right and left sides
g LiREHES was% | G
1:1

*Approx. 9mm
* #J 9mm

Turnbuckle
ERF X2

ASSEMBLY OF THE FRONT SUSPENSION ARMS
RIBAARRES

Assemble both right and left sides
WESE | BRR

O

2.5mm
E-Ring
2.5mmED® 0000 .. x4

Oa

3mm S Tighten
Nylon Nut L {0

=1l X2
3x25mm

Hex Screw

FOMTEER 0000 .. x2

X1-46
3x42.7mm Arm Shaft
3x42. 7mnfEE 000000 ... x2

ASSEMBLY OF THE FRONT STABILIZER RODS

Assemble for both right and left side
WEsE I GmA

SRETTES

3xBmm
Set Screw

IfgRE 0 L

© e :H-i»g | j'];-fi’  """

3x18mm
Hex Screw

HhATURER

*Make two sets of rods for left
and right-hand sides.

B 2SI IR -

X1-40

3x8mm

X1-40

3Ix18mm

09



EE] ASSEMBLY OF THE FRONT STABILIZER
SETE

© m

3x3mm
Set Screw

IEfIRE L. x4

Q fum

3xBmm
Hex Screw
FAATERRE . x4

X15-20B(2.5mm)

K ASSEMBLY OF THE FRONT BUMPER

RUBSIEIRAES
Step 1 3x10mm
XT-19

3x12mm

Q m *Front bumper assembly.
g *5T

TR E
3x10mm
Hex Screw 3x12mm
Syl e XB »
3x12mm
Hex Screw
ES iyl 20 X3

EE ASSEMBLY OF THE SERVO SAVER
REHEES

| Step 1 |
o *Put a drop of oil
| before assembly.

A-TTG *RECRIAE SR —
4x10mm Washer NESBERS L -

X1S-55A
4xBmm
Plastic Flange Bushing

BEOBIEN 00 .. x2

Q |

3x10x1.0mm
Washer
g2 L x2

J-33

A-TTG

X18-55A 433

X1-07B
A-TTG

X18-55A
3x10mm

X1S-55A

J-33 J-20
Steering Plate 13x16x0.2mm
Hex Screw Shim

IR AR X2 EEBES X2

yoll W | ||
* Notice the direction of the servo saver connecting plate.

HAREARTERETZHALERA TR -

10



KB ASSEMBLY OF THE SERVO SAVER
{EE#REsS 4x10mm

O ' [Step 1] X1-058
3mm

Nylon Nut X15-55A
fehigE 000000 .. x2

3x10mm

X18-55A

X1S-55A

Ex10mm

Plastic Bushing

@éEEs L x4

e

3x10mm
Hex Screw

EnAAsE L. x1

O tmm

4x10mm
Hex Screw
FhAnEsE 000 ... x2

X1S-55A

3mm

ASSEMBLY OF THE STEERING TIE-ROD
BEHIREE e

o | Step 1 | Step2
| *Make two steering rods for left and right hand-sides.

JCJ‘s < R B 0% WA -

Imm J-34 —&

Tappered Washer{Alum.) 1

BaEssy 00 L. x2

O a

X1-48
3Imm

Nylon Nut (Thin Type)
[ERtsRE (HEY) o

ce

7mm Ball

G-10

G-10 3x16mm

€© p— ==
3x16mm *Approx. 66.5mm
Flat Head Hex Screw _ | * £7 66. 5mm

ME#EAAEEE .. x2 o ey

EE] ASSEMBLY OF THE SERVO SAVER ONTO GEAR BOX
HHSEEHEEEmAE

X1-33

. H Front Plate pad
~ b=
J-35 Front §i75

3mm
Tapper Washer(Alum.)
Bwees 000 L. x2

QD o

4x10mm
Hex Screw

a0 L. x2

3Ix15mm
Flat Head Hex Screw
MmEEm 7 ERsE ... x2

J-35

11



EE] ASSEMBLY OF THE REAR GEAR CASE
HiEWmiEHES

St

*Adjust the backlash with the shims.
* FAE RS SRR

4x16mm Hex Screw
HENATBR

- EHE T { L LT
( % ) ! L N ! J-20 4x40mm

4x40mm Flat Head Hex Screw
MEAR T AR X2

X1-34 (2.5°)

EZ] ASSEMBLY OF THE REAR GEAR CASE
REWEES

4x12mm

Step 1
O W
5x4mm

Set Screw
ikl ] X1

D b

4x12mm
Hex Screw
ENATERE X

X1-19

XT-06B

Bl ASSEMBLY OF THE REAR SHOCK STAY
BBEREHES

Siep?

#387H

3x10mm #IBTH

O tmm

3x10mm
Hex Screw

FhmrEalig 0 L. x3

&
3:1Dri1my‘
T " a7
gsxg:ﬁm 3x10mm

Cap Screw
BEATEER 0 . x2

12



ERERHES

Q oo

3Ix12mm
Hex Screw
ANV X2

s

Ix16mm
Hex Screw
FhAT R o

EZ] ASSEMBLY OF THE WING STAY

*The install angel of the wing mount can becomes bigger or higher.
*EEARAEIUSRUEFETSEAEREERL -

19 7 o

High Position Low Position Big Angle
i i AU AEE

3x16mm X1-42

*Makes two wing mounts
in the same position.

*HEMAERREERE
BE .

Long Short
£ =B

ERBIRHES

EE] ASSEMBLY OF THE WING STAY

O @

3mm
Nylon Nut

fEaEeRE x2

O tmm

4x10mm
Hex Screw

EN AT ERE o 3|

4x20mm
Hex Screw
FNAT AR - |

4x16mm

BRWEHS

EZI ASSEMBLY OF THE REAR WHEEL HUBS

C m

S5x4mm

Set Screw

b{TEREE 0 L x2

¢V |

2.5mm
E-Rin:
2.5mmED® 000 ... x4

4x10mm
Set Screw

JTa i — x2
O —
H26TE

2.5x16.8mm Pin

Y x2

|Stap1|

Assemble both right and left sides
4x10mm WESE | GRR

Set Screw Im
- *Wheelbase
adjust washer
*SBEE IR SRF,
*Approx 2mm ; *
*£J2mm $

*4x10mm set screw is used
to adjust ride-height.
*4x10mmiL TR EEDBRERMA -

#267E \l

8X12X0.3mm
BE #3528 giamm

X1-25
3x48.1mm Arm Shaft
3x48. IMmiEEEE 00 ... x2

X1-25

13




E ASSEMBLY OF THE REAR SUSPENSION ARMS
HBRRRIES R

Q)|

3mm
E-Ring
3mmEDE® 0000 .. x4

O

A-TTG
4x10mm Washer
BH X

h
b

D-17A
4x74.1mm Arm Shaft
74 ImmiR S .x2

Assemble both right and left sides
WEsxE | 5mERA

*Insert the drive shaft into
the cap joint before assembly.

I SAIEBEHHE A ERD -

EXJ ASSEMBLY OF THE REAR SUSPENSION ARMS
BERRRMES

O @

Imm
Nylon Nut
EnAESE 0 L. x4

O @

G-25
7mm

Ball
TmERES (O ... x4

3x16mm

Hex Screw

Fharass 000 .. x2

o

3Ix25mm
Hex Screw
FumrnEsE 0 L x2

*Use this ball end on the wheel side. The left and right
hand sides are the same. (Note the cut out.)

*EfOFRO 2R EREERRONARFRIEEES
BISHEEESMRIELR -

*Approx. 55mm
* £ 55mm

3x25mm

Assemble both right and left sides
HEsx / Gme

X1-40

3mm

ASSEMBLY OF THE REAR STABILIZER RODS
PRANETE N

3x8mm
Set Screw

1T X2

Lo

3x18mm
Hex Screw

NPT R ]

3x18mm

Assemble both right and left sides
WESE | BMRA

*Make two sets of rods for left
and right-hand sides.

*FH B fl2sT HI AT -
i X1-40
A-34B
3x8Bmm
X1-40

14




m ASSEMBLY OF THE REAR STABILIZER 3x3mm
BRI EIRHES

o™
3x3mm
Set Screw

ITaE - x4

Q  fwm

3IxBmm g
Hex Screw 5 : i ., A 7
HNATUBRRE X4 . ; ppzx. mm

> |

X15-21B(2.8mm)

EJ ASSEMBLY OF THE STONE GUARD
PREEMRIES Assembl both ight and left sides

XT-28(Right)

o~

o I
3mm

Nut

*i3
gg:

Flat Head Hex Screw
MEARI 7 FRRE X2

O fum

3x10mm
Flat Head Hex Screw "
MEART AR wenXB T 3x10mm

ASSEMBLY OF THE FRONT GEAR CASE ONTO CHASSIS
HERIEEREERER

© Iue

3Ix10mm
Flat Head Hex Screw

MEART B wivieX

C b

4x10mm
Flat Head Hex Screw

MmE#AATERE .. x2

4x16mm
Flat Head Hex Screw
MBATERRE ... x2

*4x10mm screw is used
for servo saver tube.




ASSEMBLY OF THE REAR GEAR CASE ONTO CHASSIS
HEkEREERR

| -

3x10mm
Flat Head Hex Screw
MEEAT R X2

L m
.
4x20mm

Flat Head Hex Screw
MmERTARE .. x4

3x10mm

ASSEMBLY OF THE CENTER DIFF. AND MOTOR MOUNT
HHEPRERBECNCTTERE

ez -

ETH

3x10mm

X25-16A
CNC ALUMINUM MOTOR MOUNT
CNCEBE iR

[=]

© tmm O

3x10mm 3Ix30mm
Hex Screw e v ) Hex Screw X2
ENATERER ENAT AR

ASSEMBLY OF THE CENTER DIFF. ONTO CHASSIS
PRERBERERES N

*Insert drive shaft into cap
joint before assembly :
center diff.

IR R IR AR MA
PRIEIOI AR,

joint before assembly
center diff.

*HE R DR BRI ST A
PRGEFISEHFA.

4x12mm
Flat Head Hex Screw  .....x4
MEER7T R

e
‘ ’>4x12mm

16



ASSEMBLY OF THE VELCRO INTO BATTERY CASE
HERNARTESHE

ASSEMBLY OF THE ELECTRIC SPEED CONTROL ONTO BATTERY CASE
HEEFTERBESHR

*Use two-sided adhesive tapes.
*[EANEET

E-42

Electric Speed Control (Not Included)
WFREE (B0

ASSEMBLY OF THE WIRE BRIDGE ONTO BATTERY CASE AND RECEIVER BOX
HEEREET =

O tmm

3xBmm
Hex Screw

FAAT AR

O b

3x10mm
Hex Screw e X2

HNATERE

17



El{ ASSEMBLY OF THE ELECTRIC SPEED CONTROL WIRE INTO RADIO CASE
HEEFTERBEREBMHKE

*Route the speed control wire
into receiver box.

HERFRERVWERWETEAN
RUTHRER -

control wire as picture
shown.

+ERFERBTWHRWET
HAHDHEA -

ASSEMBLY OF THE STEERING SERVO ONTO RADIO CASE
HEBOEREERIEE :

O

3x10mm
Hex Screw

HNATERE

ol

Washer = e x4
By

x4

ASSEMBLY OF THE STEERING SERVO WIRE INTO RADIO CASE
HEAREESREREHS

Electric Speed Control Wire
TFRFBVER

Steering Servo Wire
HEERERR

18



] ASSEMBLY OF THE BATTERY CASE ONTO CHASSIS
HESHaEER®

C e

3x10mm
Flat Head Hex Screw
MM R ... x3

4x10mm
Flat Head Hex Screw

MEART R PO |

O

#195

5mm

Engine Mount Screw

PIT ES| R X2

] ASSEMBLY OF THE RADIO CASE ONTO CHASSIS
HEREKEERR

=

C e

3Ix10mm
Flat Head Hex Screw

mEAREEE .. x3

ASSEMBLY OF THE RECEIVER INTO RADIO CASE

ESBREERRRE
4

Receiver

B

*Plug in your speed control wire [
and servo wire to your receiver. f

R TR F BT AR RIER
EAEND.

3xBmm
Hex Screw e x2

FNAT AR

Antenna Wire
xR

19




PE] ASSEMBLY OF THE STEERING ROD ONTO RADIO CASE
HEEBRHIRERINES

O @

Use the screw

3mm provided with
Nylon Net X your servo.

SHENRE E @&y
EREN HimbRER 3 =
3x12Zmm oY
Hex Screw - x1 [
FNAT AR L

e

€3 Smmmmm— 3x1zmm'
3x15mm
Hex Screw X
FNAT AR

m MOTOB INSTALL *Follow your motor manufacturer's
Eﬁ%% dati to ch your motor.

*HECRRE TRRNERAESS -

Motor{Not Included)
BIE(=H)

#397-13(13T)

O
4x4mm
Set Screw e

LT ERER

-~ . & S OPTION

ax.;;'nm
Flat Head Hex Screw --*2
MR AR

#397-14 (14T)

P MOTOR INSTALL
TRNE

20



EEIMOTOR INSTALL

W)

ZRRE
Notebook paper
*Use notebook paper to set gear backlash between
spur gear and motor gear; apply pressure
~ Wwhile tightening the motor and then pull out the
<5~] paper.
h *If the space is not correct, the spur gear will be
. | damaged.
f' +EFE AT AKX HE RS B M L R -
4x7mm A | R T RS SR -

X25-16A i

CNC ALUMINUM MOTOR |

MOUNT COVER gl
4x14mm 4xTmm
Cap Screw X2 Spring Washer ..
BEMT R FHWBF

BATTERYT INSTALL
Egﬁ%ﬂﬂ *If use hard case battery , make a hole as picture shown.
«EANSIEATE - AETLE L HENER 70 -
Step 1 Step 2

Battery(Not Included)

*Follow your electric speed control manufacturer's
recommendations for wiring setups.

HETNR TR ESNEHRRRERR -

*Be aware of the direction of the battery.
+RRERENTIEERESE -

Battery Wire(Not Included)
BHBE

Hard Case Battery
B

(@)

o
J-4TF

2.5mm Nylon Nut
ERtmiE

Ol

#387S
3.5mm O-Ring
[0} | X

-
0.
#387S
1mm Washer
B

O}

#3878
2mm Washer
B

#3
0!
2.6x5mm
Washer
BE

] ASSEMBLY OF THE FRONT SHOCKS

<= *Make 2 sets for Shocks.
RSB RESHES Moke2setsfor

87A

1. Pull down piston and 3. Pull down piston, tighten
fill in shock oil. shock cap, and wipe off

CORRECT SHOCK Assmaw
HERRBEEES

2. Tor air bubbl shock oil overflow with
*Fit the o-ring into groove by slowly moving tissue paper.
before assembly. piston up and down.
HEORMARAREROBEA| 1 TFEBAEPLITA 3 M TEELHARE - A
R PR i |
2, .
o/ REEL -
E
E
#387D =
w
fill the shocks
with oil #60 . |
Step 2 DO B8 7 28 50 #60 . ¢_‘ﬁ
#315A ' i

Carefully screw the shock shaft
into the bottom of the plastic ball
end untill the distance between
the ball end and the shock body
is 28mm for the front .

N.B. Do not over tighten as the
plastic will strip.
gdwﬁa!ﬁ‘&ﬂﬁﬂﬁﬂﬂﬁ pig

- 2.6x5mm

#387P

2.6x5mm BESSH G ERER
e - FREREE BTN A
'hwﬁﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁaﬁ,uﬁiﬁ-
0 10 20 30 40

21



m ASSEMBLY OF THE REAR SHOCKS 1. Pull down piston and 3. Pull down piston,

& E Eg #ﬁ <~ *Make 2 sets for Shocks. . & CORRECT SHOCK ﬁSSEﬂBLY
ﬂ Fit the o-ring into groove fill in shock oil. tighten shock cap, and
S 2 SHRE r‘ before assembly. 2. To remove air bubbles wipe off shock oil R RS S

*HEOMBELEANPER i®®| by slowly moving overflow with tissue
" - ﬁ e piston up and down. paper.

#387F 1A FEERBESILEAN 3 FEENHRARE -
(:::)” BRI - BRE R LR —_

2. @ E FHIEELE B it
TR -
#387D X
égg;f P ot

® fill the shocks

with oil #60.
DOABR R #60.

Q v
F
2 5mr|1 Nylon Nut

ol

#3878
3.5mm O-Ring
ORIR

65.2mm

#3878
1mm Washer
BE

Ty

#3878
2mm Washer

Carefully screw the shock shaft
into the bottom of the plastic ball
end untill the distance between

the ball end and the shock body
‘ is 37.5mm for the front .
N.B. Do not over tighten as the
241AB I plastic will strip.
Soom Bai = nmumnﬁaamwmataxi
BRIEEAD, ﬂﬁ%ﬁﬂmﬂ ML
o ] HEERE&EE’EKES?
i *ERZDNS IR EBIAR, M%’lﬁf‘
.6x5mm
\gs;:her 0 10 20 30 40
..... 4
X T T T T A e

E] ASSEMBLY OF THE FRONT SHOCK SPRINGS | [] ASSEMBLY OF THE REAR SHOCK SPRINGS

BIBEEHES BRESRES
* Assemble 2 Sets for Front * Assemble 2 Sets for Rear
«EEEHEA S #EA

J-47D
J-47D

A

E ASSEMBLY OF THE FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER

SRR SRS
O @

;;;u B x2 Qii.

3x8mm
Washer

3x20mm
Hex Screw

FAMTURERRE i

3x20mm

A

Assemble both right and left sides
WHESE I GmR

22



] ASSEMBLY OF THE REAR SHOCK ABSORBER
BERBHRIMES

)

aomm \.»\

HAAT AR e X2

Assemble both right and left sides
BEEE | GMR

21 ASSEMBLY OF THE WING
E@g%ﬂg Body Reamer (Not included)
ERiR3LB (FESEA.)

S

*Drill two Tmm holes for mounting.

f'\, H +7E [ 7 {11 7 68 R 4R 8 31, 38 4R L7 mm3L,.
“_n

S

3mm
Nylon Nut

(1= 11 1 IR —- x2

-

3x12mm
Hex Screw

ES A YEy=clof - - x2

E ASSEMBLY OF THE TIRES AND WHEELS

RiCERREBES
Step3

*Apply instant glue into the groove of the wheel.
«HERERBELESRBRMEKES -

B-43

23



] ASSEMBLY OF THE TIRE ONTO FRONT KNUCKLE AND REAR HUB
LERMIGESME

*Assembled Tire and Wheel
*EHEMEIENSEE

5D
\
X1-26A

Wheel Nut
BINARE 000 L. x4

Assemble both right and left sides
WESE | G

*To tighten the wheel nut, use
X15-34(17mm) wheel nut tool.

*{EFRIE BB X15-34 (17mm)
TERFHE RS -

MOUNTING BODY
HEER

24




ETTING GUIDE #His&aE

X IE
FRONT CAMBER ANGLE SETTING REAR CAMBER ANGLE SETTING
AlfaERIRAEE #icWIRBHAE |
+ - J - — + + -
Positive Negative i | Turnbuckle Positive Negative

EMR BIE R o ra” =] ERaE ERR Al

Place the model car on flat surface. Raise the chassis to it's maximum clearance

1. RERAEE TSSO L ERSEEREINSE -

before the wheels leave the ground.

::2:::1 fhe length of the frong and rear upper arms so that the wheels are right angle to the 3 ggig:"&ﬁaﬁmﬂ-ﬁ%gggggigﬂ B .

The ber angle adj t can move the turnbuckle rod on the upper arms IR LRE-ARER-LEHE.

clockwise or anti-clockwi BErEN-EEsRh-AES.

(We suggest to use zero degree for the front and 1.5 negative degree for the rear.) (PR EaIER0E RMAR1.5E )
FRONT TOE-IN AND TOE-OUT SETTING FRONT SHOCK ANGLE SETTING
RIBARA/RA BE AHERREAEEE

4 F
NEUTRAL POSITION ?mnsgtaﬁa&'xmu BER *iﬁmmz 5 Bmmammn!!mxm BRECTEBAN.
P HEER SRR, Iﬂimﬂ*lﬂ]ﬁﬁnﬁﬁﬂmﬁi
TOE-IN 4

TOE-OUT TOE-OUT e FTTE A

SR SheEes

Steering Rod
Hl‘ejeiflj?ﬁg ° ¥ Soft «¢—— Firm i
(ERHH) Firm front suspension, less steering. HiEE-BIEFE

Soft front suspension, more steering. HIEH-EGRE
REAR SHOCK ANGLE SETTING
EHERREAEEE

®ERBRBSEARRER DN M EERRGEETAERYIL.
#ERERARUNDESTHPO-AERMBY. RRMTRRNERE ¥EETBE BT
HEERERELC ARKBEFAMASEFBLE.

& Soft <€—— Firm &

Adjust the length of front steering rod to change the MWHEBWEMN2BETLNYSE" MEA"H
toe angle. O

Making the tie rod longer will make the front tires 1. IGATE RIS - AETREEAER -

become toe-in. HiEE RS - TEENOAENEEE -
Response will be slower and will over steer.

Making the tie rod shorter will make the front tires

" ; o Firm rear suspension, over steering. i&#EE-SEiAE
‘?R:m:mu:e quicker and will under steer. & E%g%%gig . ﬂ“g%%%ﬁﬁ%;; . Soft rear suspension, under steering. &E#-WEFE
CASTERANGLE REAR WHEELBASE

Adjust the front caster angle by changing the arm block "A” or "B" on the front lower arms.

After you set the caster angle , you will also need to adjust the front upper arm position.
The final caster also depends on the kick-up setting. 363mm 365.5mm 368mm
Example:15 degree caster on C-hub + Tdegree kick-up+"A" lower arm block =22 degree final caster.
15 degree caster on C-hub + Tdegree kick-up+"B" lower arm block =20 degree final caster 0 ‘ ‘
-~

15 degree ﬁ A B e B B (With 2.5 degree rear toe-in.)
on C hub \

Adjust the wheelbase by using the spacers on either side of the rear uprights (at the bottom pin).
IMPORTANT! Make equal adjustments on both left and right sides of the car.

less spacers in fron! of the rear upright.

-increases rearward weight transfer during acceleration.
~increases on-power traction.

- quicker off-power steering into corners.

-slight tendency to push on-power at corner exit.
-increases steering response.

Caster angle Characteristics - better on tighter, more technical tracks.

Increases off-power steering into a corner.

Less caster Decreases on-power steering out of and in a corner,
Decreases straight-line stability.

7 degree

more spacers in front of the rear upright.
-decreases off-power steering into sharp corners.

-increases stability.
Decreases off-power steering into a corner. ‘ Is'“"“" initial steering '“i‘“""' (°"“‘°"’°I'}'
ar : - = improves on-power steering at corner exit.
More caster Increases on-power steering out of and in a corner. - better handling aver bumps and ruts.
Increases straight-line stability. - better on more open tracks with high-speed corners.

25



Driver:

MEGA BOOSTER Set-Up Sheet

Track:

Air Temp: 80F

Track Size Traction Surface

[Jopen [] High [[] smooth
[] Medium [] Medium [] Medium
[] Tight [JLow [] Bumpy

Front Suspension

Shock Spring:

Shock Oil wt:

Shock Piston:[_|Standard [ ]Drilled

50

Shock Length
{ Center to Center)

105.5mm

Toe-IN:[]
Toe-Out:[ ]

Front Ride Height:

[JPos:

mm

Sway Bar: [ |2mm []2.3mm []2.5mm
Camber:[ |Neg:

CasterBlock: []_A/A__ []_BIB

&’-_ e -@

(100

Steering Ackerman Location
1
2
3

Front Sway Bar Preload

\' REBOUND STOP

Notes:

Rear Suspension

Shock Spring:

Shock Oil wt:

Shock Piston:[_|Standard [] Drilled

50

Shock Length
{ Center to Center)

123.5mm

Rear Ride Height:

Camber: [ |Neg:

mm

Sway Bar:[]2.3mm []2.5mm []2.8mm

[CINone

[JPos:

Rear Hub/Wheelbase: [ |Forward [(IMiddle

[IBack

Rear Toe-In Plate

Gem=oD 'O
QeEsoD -0
QEmEeD- O
Q@EsoD O

Anti-Squat Plate

WP C
Wl *0
W
WP -0

Front Sway Bar Preload

N\
¢

Wing Position

Wheel

REBOUND STOP

Differential

Front Type: [ 1STD [JTorsen
Center Type: Osto Torsen 0il K

Rear Type : [JSTD [JTorsen

0il K

oil____K

Tires
Front Type:

Rear Type:

Note:

Compound_____STD

Compound

STD

Foam:

Foam:

STD STIFF

STD STIFF

Engine

Type:

Pipe:

Fuel: %

Plug

Head Clearance___.025" Port:

|:|Tu rbo |:|Normal

CLUTCH

Shoe Brand:
Spring Brand:

Gearing: 13T 14T TO 46T___

Note:

Compound:

Tension:

48T

CJALu

SIlLVER HVY 1mm

Clutch Shoes:
[J2shoes
[J3shoes

[Jash

M: []Blue [JRed

26




MEGA BOOSTER Parts List

Part No. Description Q'TY |Part No. Description QTY
A-34B Stabilizer Ball End 2 X1S-21B| Rear Stabilizer 2.8mm 1
A-40A | 6mm Ball End (Plastic) 6 X18-34 | Wrench for MT Wheel Hub 1
A-41A 6mm Ball & Socket 6 X1S8-55A| New Servo Saver, Plastic 1
A-56 Antenna Pipe 1 X2S-16A| CNC ALUMINUM MOTOR MOUNT 1set
A-77G | 4x10x0.2 Washer 4 XT-02B | 4mm Front Shock Tower (Black) 1
A-87B 4mm Cross Pin 2 XT-03B |4mm Rear Shock Tower (Black) 1
B-42 1/8 Truggy Tires,"Tank Type" 2 XT-05B |4mm Front Lower Arm Holder (AL7075-Black)] 1
B-43 Truck Inner Sponge "Tank Type" 4 XT-06B |4mm Rear Lower Arm Holder (AL7075-Black)| 1
B-44 1/8 Truggy Wheel "5 Claw" 2 XT-08 Universal Joint, Front or Rear 2
D-17A | Arm Shaft 4x74.1mm 2 XT-10 Rear Drive Shaft (137mm) 2
E-37 6mm Ball & Socket 6 XT-11 Turnbuckle 4x80mm 2
E-41 1/10 Body Pin 10 XT-12 Turnbuckle 5x80mm 2
G-09 Plastic Arm Ball End, 7mm 6 XT-17 Front Upper Arms 1
G-10 Steering Ball 7mm 8 XT-18 Lower Arms F/R 2
G-25 7mm Ball 6 XT-19 X1 Truggy Bumper 1
G-26 5x35mm Turnbuckle 2 XT-22 Plastic Shock Parts Set 1
J-03A P6 O-Ring (Orange) 2 XT-26 Spiral Bevel Gear 45T 1
J-03B 2.5x13.8 Pin 2 XT-27 Spiral Bevel Gear 10T 1
J-03C Diff. Gaskets 3 XT-28 X2 CRT Stone Gurad (R&L) 1
J-20 Diff Bevel Gear Shim 13x16x0.2mm 4 XT-29 X2 Chassis Brace, Plastic 1set
J-30B Servo Saver Adjust Ring(Black) 1 XT-30 Body Post/Skid Plate/Tank Post 1set
J-33 Steering Plate Hex Screws 2 XT-31 Plastic Center Diff. Mount 1set
J-34 7mm Balls (Black) 4 XT-34 X2 CRT Screw Bags 1set
J-35 Alum. 3mm Tapered Washers 4 XT-35 X2 CRT New Servo Saver Spring 1
J-47D Shock Shaft Dust Covers 4 XT-36 Complete Diff. Set (Front/Rear) 1set
J-47G 10x1mm O-Ring 4 XT-37 X2CRT 6061Chassis, Hard-Anodizing 1
L-26 3x36mm Turnbuckle 2 XT-38 Center Drive Shaft (104+141mm) 2
X1-05B | Alum. Front Plate 1 XT-43 Mega Booster Printed Body 1
X1-07B | Alum. Servo Saver Connecting Plate 1 #155B | Body Clips (Short) 1set
X1-10H | Servo Saver Tube, Hard-Anodizing 1 #267D | 8x16 Ball Bearing 8
X1-11 Servo Saver Post 2 #267E | 2.5x17mm Pins 4
X1-13 Diff. Gear(20Tx2 & 10Tx4) 1set |[#312-BK| Servo Horn Black 1
X1-14 Diff Cap Joint 2 #315A | Shock Shafts (Front) 2
X1-15 Brake Cap Joint 2 #316A | Shock Shafts (Rear) 2
X1-18 Steel Spur Gear 48T 1 #352 Wheel Hub (Long +15mm) 4
X1-19 Cap Joint for Planet Gear 2 #364 Antenna Pipe Fixing Nut 1
X1-20 Knuckle Arm, L & R (Alumi) 1set |#380W | 1/8 High Force Wing, White 1
X1-22 Rear Drive Shaft 2 #387A 16mm Front Shock Body (Short) pair
X1-25 Rear Lower Arm Shaft (3x48.1mm) 2 #387B 16mm Rear Shock Body (Long) pair
X1-26A | 17mm Hex Wheel Nut 2 #387C | 16mm Shock Cap Hard-Anodizing 4
X1-27 Knuckle Arm Bushing 4 #387D 16mm Shock Spring Adjuster(Black) 4
xX1-28 King Pin Screw 4 #387F 19 x 1.5mm O-Ring 4
X1-33 Gear Case 1 #387G | Plastic Shock Spring Holder 1set
X1-34 Arms Holder, Plastic 1set |#387H |3 x 28mm Cap Screws 4
X1-36 Front C Hub (L&R) 1set |#387I Shock Ball End Post (Long) 4
X1-38 Diff. Case (F&R) 1 #387P | 16mm Shock Piston 8
X1-40 Rear Upper Right 1set |#387S Repair Kit for #387 1set
X1-42 Wing Stay Set 1set |#388 16mm Pressure Top (Orange) 4
X1-46 Front Arm Shaft 3x42.7mm 4 #390A 16mm Shock Spirng (Grey) 1set
X1-48 M3 Nylon (Thin Type) 2 #395 BATTERY CASE 1
X1-51 Diff. Set (Center) 1set |#396 VELCRO BATTERY STRAPS 3
X18-20B| Front Stabilizer 2.5mm 1 #397-13 | 13T PINION GEAR 1

27




MEGA BOOSTER {43

RS e L MR R B
A-348 SEETR IR 2 X15-21B | #&F&ig2. 8mm 1
A-40A o) BBEkER 6 X15-34 | wwRBIRIRIRT 1
A-41A BmmEKEY 6 X1S-55A | #FHViEEHLBBIR 1
A-56 XiRE 1 X25-16A | ={4\583ERE 1%8
A-77G 4x10x0. 152 4 XT-028 BUHEEZ2 4 (Bf) 1
A-878 4mm-+= 8 2 XT-03B | #&MmmE2%4mn (BE) 1
B-42 BE AR 2 |[XT-05B | 4mm@l Ri#sgiR 7075(8 &) {
B-43 BT AR RS 4 [XT-06B | 4mmi% RilssiR 7075(8 &) {
B-44 ABIHE-5/T 2 XT-08 HirsT\EEE (A1/#%) 2
D-17A 4x74. 1mmiEE S &l 2 XT-10 ®EshEh 137mm 2
E-37 BmmIK BYEE 6 XT-11 1EfFHIE 2
E-41 1/10 RBUIEHE 10 [XT-12 IERRTFHIR 2
G-09 7mmigE ES Shim 2R B ER R 6 XT-17 B EiRER 118
G-10 7mmES R IR LR B KA 8 XT-18 gl # TEBE 2=
G-25 7mmEKHz 6 XT-19 BHiER 1%8
G-26 5x35mnIE 2 2 | XT-22 BEBBBY 118
J-03A PBOIR (1&E2) 2 XT-26 $HEY K ERES 45t 1
J-03B 2.5x13. SnmE$t 2 | XT-27 $HRY\EEES 10t 1
J-03C EiRssbhimE s 3 XT-28 X2 CRT BHEEAR R.L (=
J-20 13x16X0. 2MMEERRE 4 [XT-29 hR AR RIS IEBIE 18
J-30B teEFHEREEIR (FB) 1 XT-30 BEit/[EARENR/ TBiEE 118
J-33 b EHE 7B lERk 2 XT-31 P[RR IS 118
J-34 7omEEK (FB) 4 XT-34 X2 CRT (R#480 1#8
J-35 3mmEasE RIS 4 |XT-35 X2 CRT{EEHHTEEE 1
J-47D BIRIBHEE 4 |XT-36 Hi, BEReEH 158
J-47G | 10x1mm 01 4 |XT-37 X2CRT 6061 E T8k {
L-26 3x36 IERSF 2 XT-38 PR {FHNEM104+141mm 2
X1-058 | =&k (38) Be 1 XT-43 MEGA BOOSTER E53% 1
X1-07B | $EEEER (B) 1 #1558 REVERE (58) 8
X1-10H | EEFEHEE (FE) 1 #2670 8x1613Fk 4
X1-11 B @A 2 |#o67E 2.5x16. smmE &t 1
X1-13 23S (201X2, 10tx4) 148 | #312-BK | ARE (BE) 1
X1-14 = IR 2 #3154 gt W ETD) 2
X1-15 SLESHE A 2 #316A = EEEN () 2
X1-18 48T KEES 1 #352 NDEER7\AERAE, 15mm 4
X1-19 INEREERR 2 #364 KiRE B TEIRIE GaEE) ’I
X1-20 EEFEL.R (58) 148 | #380W 1/8 B REHERE ’l
X1-22 “meE 2 |#387A 16mmANF B 5 (52) 2
X1-25 3x48. 1mmiEE ES & 2 #3878 1emmIhFBE () 2
X1-26A | 17mm7v &R0 2 #387C 1ommieEE 28 = (k%) 4
X1-27 HRHE 4 #3870 1emmiBtEE 28 SRR (BB) 4
X1-28 AT S 0REA 4 |#387F 19x1. 5mm OI& 4
X1-33 EiRfaRRE 1 #387G s IFEIBEE 1%8
X1-34 EEEEREE 1 | #387H 3x28MMB BRI VA 4
X1-36 CHRYEE L.R 1 | #3871 Eae 7R (I0EEY 4
X1-38 EiRas 1 #387P 16mmiEE s 285 2 8
X1-40 RUREE/ & B/ IhIER 1 | #387S 16mmiE s 2B IR R 1%8
X1-42 B R ERER B 112 | #388 1emmEE R ESE 4
X1-46 3x42. 7iREEE 4 | #390A 1ommE S S5 EE () 4
X1-48 ERM3ERENE 2 #395 EBHNEEBR 1
X1-51 choa R4 148 | #396 THETER (BR) 3
X1S-20B | &iF&122. 5mm 1 #397-13 | 131 &iEEs 1

28




MEMO e E%




1 1
onGNor
QUAL'ITHY4RICIMODELYPRODUCTS]

5 P Bl B3 A PR 2 W]

Hong Nor Hobbies International Co., Ltd.

8F.,No.184, Sec. 4,Chengde Rd., Shihlin Dist.,
Taipei 11167, Taiwan
TEL: 886 2-2888-1221
FAX: 886 2-2888-3533
www.hongnor-racing.com



